RESOLUTION No. 2020-

CITY CLERK SERVICES - FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2021

BY:

Council Chairman Christopher VVoccio????
Council Member William Kennedy????
Council Member John Spanbauer????
Council Member Kenny Tompkins
Council Member Andrew Touma

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the following City Clerk service fees shall

take effect on January 1, 2021:

Service Current Fee 2021 Fee

Airborne Vehicles (Helicopter) Business Fee $750.00 $800.00
Auctioneer $150.00 $200.00
Dog License — Spayed/Neutered Initial Fee $ 17.50 $ 20.00
Renewal $ 12.50 $ 15.00

Dog License — Unneutered/Unspayed Initial Fee $ 25.50 $ 30.00
Renewal $ 20.50 $ 25.00

Dog License - Late Fee/Expired License Fee $ 10.00 $ 15.00
Animal Redemption from SPCA - 1% Offense $ 50.00 $ 65.00
- 2" Offense $100.00 $125.00

-3 Offense $150.00 $175.00

Horse Drawn Carriage Business Fee $100.00 $200.00

Kennedy Spanbauer Tompkins Touma Voccio



Service

Junk Dealers
Marriage Ceremonies
Petroleum - Storage

- Retail

- Wholesale
Second Hand Dealers
Street Performers

Theater

Sightseeing - Agency
- Driver (each)

Vending (Coin Op) — Per Machine

Current Fee

$300.00
$100.00
$ 60.00
$ 70.00
$100.00
$150.00
$ 0.00
$100.00

$350.00
$ 50.00

$ 30.00

2021 Fee
$350.00
$150.00
$ 75.00
$100.00
$150.00
$200.00
$ 25.00
$150.00

$400.00
$ 60.00

$ 45.00



