

RESOLUTION No. 2020-

**CITY CLERK SERVICES – FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2021**

BY:

Council Chairman Christopher Voccio????  
Council Member William Kennedy????  
Council Member John Spanbauer????  
Council Member Kenny Tompkins  
Council Member Andrew Touma

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** the following City Clerk service fees shall take effect on January 1, 2021:

<b><u>Service</u></b>		<b><u>Current Fee</u></b>	<b><u>2021 Fee</u></b>
Airborne Vehicles (Helicopter) Business Fee		\$750.00	\$800.00
Auctioneer		\$150.00	\$200.00
Dog License – Spayed/Neutered	Initial Fee	\$ 17.50	\$ 20.00
	Renewal	\$ 12.50	\$ 15.00
Dog License – Unneutered/Unspayed	Initial Fee	\$ 25.50	\$ 30.00
	Renewal	\$ 20.50	\$ 25.00
Dog License - Late Fee/Expired License Fee		\$ 10.00	\$ 15.00
Animal Redemption from SPCA	- 1 <sup>st</sup> Offense	\$ 50.00	\$ 65.00
	- 2 <sup>nd</sup> Offense	\$100.00	\$125.00
	- 3 <sup>rd</sup> Offense	\$150.00	\$175.00
Horse Drawn Carriage Business Fee		\$100.00	\$200.00

Kennedy \_\_\_\_\_ Spanbauer \_\_\_\_\_ Tompkins \_\_\_\_\_ Touma \_\_\_\_\_ Voccio \_\_\_\_\_

<u>Service</u>		<u>Current Fee</u>	<u>2021 Fee</u>
Junk Dealers		\$300.00	\$350.00
Marriage Ceremonies		\$100.00	\$150.00
Petroleum	- Storage	\$ 60.00	\$ 75.00
	- Retail	\$ 70.00	\$100.00
	- Wholesale	\$100.00	\$150.00
Second Hand Dealers		\$150.00	\$200.00
Street Performers		\$ 0.00	\$ 25.00
Theater		\$100.00	\$150.00
Sightseeing	- Agency	\$350.00	\$400.00
	- Driver (each)	\$ 50.00	\$ 60.00
Vending (Coin Op) – Per Machine		\$ 30.00	\$ 45.00